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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: July 2022

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing his job
as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Dissatisfied

Don’t know

Satisfied

Boris Johnson Keir Starmer

22%

7%

24%

Net = -45 Net = -20

-0.5 swing -3 swing

from June 2022 from June 2022

Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21st — 27t July 2022. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied”
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The Government

6%

20%

Net = -54

-4 swing
from June 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Boris Johnson:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is doing his job as prime minister?

July 2022 July 2019 - July 2022
100
90
24%
Satisfied 80
70
70 69%
0 60 Dissatisfied
Don’t know 50
40
69%
Dissatisfied 30 2494
20 Satisfied
Net = -45 10
0
Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21st — 27" July 2022 g} 3} 3. 8' SI 8 8' 8| (F\." RI' SI RI,' &I' &' ﬁl N. ﬁ
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Boris Johnson:
Satisfaction among Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is doing his job as prime minister?

July 2022 July 2019 - July 2022
100
90
56%
Satisfied 80
70
0
7% 60 56%
Don’t know Satisfied
50
40
37% 37%
Dissatisfied 30 Dissatisfied
20
Net = +19 10
0
Base: 260 Conservative party supporters aged 18+, 21t — 27t July 2022 3 ‘9‘ g g g 8 8 8 Rl' cF\} m &i &i a ﬁ g g
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as prime minister?

Johnson

Blair

May

Cameron

Major %
w
Q

Brown >
Y
Q

Thatcher o
=)

Johnson

|

Number of months after becoming prime minister

Source: Ipsos UK Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 — 2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Johnson’s Gov

Blair’'s gov

Cameron’s gov

M\ :

Thatcher’s gov \

Brown’s gov

J A‘" T d

Major’s gov

Johnson’s gov
|

Number of months after assuming government

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

July 2022 June 2020 - July 2022
100
90
29%
Satisfied 80
70
22% 60
Don’t know 50 49%
Dissatisfied
0 40
Dissatisfied 30 Satisfied
20
Net = -20 10
0
Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21t — 27" July 2022 L g 8 8 &i &i J4 d cF\} N 9 8
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

July 2022 June 2020 - July 2022
100
90
549%
Satisfied 80
70
0]
S 60 54%
oo 50 Satisfied
40
30% .
Dissatisfied 30 30%
A 20 Dissatisfied
Net = +24 10
0

Base: 342 Labour party supporters aged 18+, 21st — 27 July 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

9 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2022



Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1980 — 2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
. ]
Corbyn Howard
- = c /N
§e)
Miliband Duncan-smith ‘g
)%
Blair Hague 3
"""""" [}
pd
Smith
Kinnock
Foot

Number of months after becoming opposition leader

Source: Ipsos UK Political Monitor
Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Ed Davey:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Davey is doing his job as leader of the Liberal

Democrats?

July 2022

25%

Satisfied

45%

Don’t know

29%

Dissatisfied

Net = -4

Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21t — 27 July 2022
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100
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70
60
50
40
30
20
10

September 2020 — July 2022

29%
Dissatisfied
25%
Satisfied
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Is the Opposition
ready to form the
next Government?

To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the
following?

Labour is ready to form
the next Government
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Jul ‘22

Jan
Sep
Feb
Aug

Nov
Sep
May
May

Feb
Nov
Jun
Apr
May

April
Mar

Apr
Jan
Dec

‘22
‘22
‘21
‘21
'20

19
19
17
‘16

15
14
14
13
11

10
10

'97
'96
'94

Agree Disagree

Under Keir Starmer

Under Jeremy Corbyn

62%
60%
63%

Under Ed Miliband

52%

61%

52%

58%

57%

The Conservatives under David Cameron

Under Tony Blair
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Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21st — 27t July 2022



Does the Conservative Government deserve to be re-elected?

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

The Conservative Government deserves to be re-elected

Agree Disagree
July 2022

31%

April 2022

32%
January 2022

28%
September 2021

3

Base: 1,052 British adults 18+, 21st — 27t July 2022 Source: Ipsos Political Monitor a
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